   Light-to-frequency converter photo IC
S9705-01DT
   Photosensor with front-end IC
S13645-01CR
   I2C compatible color sensor
S13683-02WT
Selection guide -  September 2019
Photo IC

This is a photo IC for distance measurement using the indirect TOF (time of fight) method. It integrates Hamamatsu’s CMOS sensor and
signal processing circuit. It outputs signals proportional to the time for the pulse-modulated light to reflect by the target object and return.
Type no. Structure
Photosensitive
area
(mm)
Spectral response
range
(nm)
Peak sensitivity
wavelength
(nm)
Photosensitivity*10
(digit/µW·s)
Current consumption
(mA)
Photo
S13021-01CT CMOS
+ I2C digital output 0.4 × 0.4 440 to 1000 800 15600 9.3
*10: Monochromatic wavelength source (λ=850 nm)
Photo IC for distance measurement Digital output
[For indirect TOF] Photo IC for rangefinder
This photo IC for encoder is integrated with a 4-element photodiode. It can provide two-phase digital output, and the encoder
can be easily configured.
Type no.
Peak sensitivity
wavelength
(nm)
Operating supply
voltage
(V)
Element size
Per element
(mm)
Element pitch
(mm)
Features Package Photo
S4506 870 4.5 to 5.5 0.31 (H) × 0.41 (V) 0.39 Two-phase digital
output SIP
This encoder module consists of a photo IC for encoder and a red LED. The photo IC for encoder outputs the movement of the
0.2 mm pitch encoder slit as a 2-phase digital signal.
Type no. Operating supply voltage*14
(V)
Maximum response frequency
min.
(kHz)
Phase difference
(degrees)
Features Photo
P11159-201AS 3.0 to 7.0 50 60 to 120 High resolution (0.05 mm)
*14: Photo IC
Photo IC for encoder, Encoder module Digital output
These photo ICs include functions needed for industrial optical switches.
Type no.
Spectral response
range
(nm)
Operating supply
voltage
(V)
Threshold illuminance
max.
(µW/mm2)
Allowable back-
ground light level*15
(lx)
Features Package Photo
S6841
380 to 1120 4.5 to 5.5
0.1 5000 High sensitivity
Digital output Surface
mount type
S8119 0.2 10000 Ambient light: high